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100 m 1.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Veszelka Tomáš        95      ŠG Banská Bystrica              11,12   
  2  Olejník Roman         940404  ŠG Banská Bystrica              11,27   
  3  Záhradník Peter       940207  SOŠs Kremničk Banská Bystrica   12,21   
  4  Bállek Jakub          940211  ŠG Banská Bystrica              12,26   
  5  Ťažký Ivan            951227  HaO Brezno                      12,67   
  6  Tenkel Maroš          970423  SOŠ Školská Banská Bystrica     13,19   
  7  Vrábel Jaroslav       940706  SOŠs Kremničk Banská Bystrica   13,50   
 
100 m 2.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Václavík viktor       950927  ŠG Banská Bystrica              12,01   
  2  Kubal Jozef           970914  HaO Brezno                      12,46   
  3  Róth Mário            940514  SOŠ Školská Banská Bystrica     12,47   
  4  Chovan Viktor         950307  SOŠs Kremničk Banská Bystrica   12,50   
  5  Púpala Martin         931124  SOŠ Školská Banská Bystrica     12,66   
  6  Uhrín Martin          960104  SOŠ Školská Banská Bystrica     12,85   
 
100 m 3.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Novodomský Tomáš      960904  SG Lučenec                      12,46   
  2  Michalech Ondrej      951019  SOŠs Kremničk Banská Bystrica   12,54   
  3  Foltány Tomáš         930217  ŠG Banská Bystrica              12,66   
  4  Svetlík Karol         940927  OA Banská Bystrica              12,77   
  5  Murtin Maroš          940123  SOŠ Školská Banská Bystrica     13,91   
  6  Kyseľ Matúš           96      SOŠ Školská Banská Bystrica     14,17   
 
100 m cel.por.       žiaci                               
  1  Veszelka Tomáš        95      ŠG Banská Bystrica              11,12   
  2  Olejník Roman         940404  ŠG Banská Bystrica              11,27   
  3  Václavík viktor       950927  ŠG Banská Bystrica              12,01   
  4  Záhradník Peter       940207  SOŠs Kremničk Banská Bystrica   12,21   
  5  Bállek Jakub          940211  ŠG Banská Bystrica              12,26   
  6  Novodomský Tomáš      960904  SG Lučenec                      12,46   
     Kubal Jozef           970914  HaO Brezno                      12,46   
  8  Róth Mário            940514  SOŠ Školská Banská Bystrica     12,47   
  9  Chovan Viktor         950307  SOŠs Kremničk Banská Bystrica   12,50   
 10  Michalech Ondrej      951019  SOŠs Kremničk Banská Bystrica   12,54   
 11  Foltány Tomáš         930217  ŠG Banská Bystrica              12,66   
     Púpala Martin         931124  SOŠ Školská Banská Bystrica     12,66   
 13  Ťažký Ivan            951227  HaO Brezno                      12,67   
 14  Svetlík Karol         940927  OA Banská Bystrica              12,77   
 15  Uhrín Martin          960104  SOŠ Školská Banská Bystrica     12,85   
 16  Tenkel Maroš          970423  SOŠ Školská Banská Bystrica     13,19   
 17  Vrábel Jaroslav       940706  SOŠs Kremničk Banská Bystrica   13,50   
 18  Murtin Maroš          940123  SOŠ Školská Banská Bystrica     13,91   
 19  Kyseľ Matúš           96      SOŠ Školská Banská Bystrica     14,17   
 
400 m 1.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Lendvorský Leonard    920230  ŠG Banská Bystrica              51,75   
  2  Babinský Dávid        940725  SOŠs Kremničk Banská Bystrica   52,28   
  3  Schrom Marek          940919  ŠG Banská Bystrica              52,41   
  4  Furst Marcel          950315  ŠG Banská Bystrica              53,70   
  5  Kišivinec Lukáš       92      SOŠ Lučenec                     56,16   
  6  Martiník Michal       950206  HaO Brezno                      56,27   
  7  Sálam Peter           940609  SOŠs Kremničk Banská Bystrica   56,92   
 
400 m 2.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Kupec Martin          940715  ŠG ŽP Podbrezová                57,40   
  2  Šurianský Šimon       0309    Gym. Sládkovi Banská Bystrica   58,34   
  3  Fábry Tomáš                   OA Banská Bystrica              59,40   
  4  Svetlík Karol                 OA Banská Bystrica              67,03   
  5  Podkonický Martin             OA Banská Bystrica              67,06   
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400 m cel.por.       žiaci                               
  1  Lendvorský Leonard    920230  ŠG Banská Bystrica              51,75   
  2  Babinský Dávid        940725  SOŠs Kremničk Banská Bystrica   52,28   
  3  Schrom Marek          940919  ŠG Banská Bystrica              52,41   
  4  Furst Marcel          950315  ŠG Banská Bystrica              53,70   
  5  Kišivinec Lukáš       92      SOŠ Lučenec                     56,16   
  6  Martiník Michal       950206  HaO Brezno                      56,27   
  7  Sálam Peter           940609  SOŠs Kremničk Banská Bystrica   56,92   
  8  Kupec Martin          940715  ŠG ŽP Podbrezová                57,40   
  9  Šurianský Šimon       0309    Gym. Sládkovi Banská Bystrica   58,34   
 10  Fábry Tomáš                   OA Banská Bystrica              59,40   
 11  Svetlík Karol                 OA Banská Bystrica              67,03   
 12  Podkonický Martin             OA Banská Bystrica              67,06   
 
1500 m               žiaci                               
  1  Ďurec Peter           920912  Gym. Tajovské Banská Bystrica  4:02,19  
  2  Dubaščák Ján          950213  SOŠs Kremničk Banská Bystrica  4:17,93  
  3  Belicaj Jaroslav      950920  SOŠs Kremničk Banská Bystrica  4:18,75  
  4  Schrom Marek          940919  ŠG Banská Bystrica             4:26,06  
  5  Buckulčík Ivan        941202  SOŠs Kremničk Banská Bystrica  4:35,55  
  6  Sitárik Dávid         930426  SOŠs Kremničk Banská Bystrica  4:45,25  
  7  Kramla Filip          950628  ŠG ŽP Podbrezová               4:51,13  
  8  Seifert Peter         940412  ŠG ŽP Podbrezová               4:59,62  
  9  Medveď Jozef          950921  HaO Brezno                     5:24,84  
 10  Koács Norbert         940816  SOŠ Lučenec                    5:28,54  
 11  Kocka Matúš           960301  HaO Brezno                     5:35,88  
     Barjak Marek          940922  Gym. Tajovské Banská Bystrica       NF  
 
110 m prek.          žiaci                               
  1  Zachar Simon          950509  ŠG Banská Bystrica              16,13   
 
diaľka               žiaci                               
  1  Veszelka Tomáš        950907  ŠG Banská Bystrica               724    
  2  Falányi Tomáš         930217  ŠG Banská Bystrica               566    
  3  Novodomský Tomáš      960904  SG Lučenec                       560    
  4  Kubal Lukáš           970914  HaO Brezno                       550    
  5  Ťažký Ivan            951227  HaO Brezno                       533    
  6  Záhradník Peter       940207  SOŠs Kremničk Banská Bystrica    519    
  7  Plško Marek           95      OA Banská Bystrica               490    
  8  Vráb Matej            950725  SOŠ Školská Banská Bystrica      380    
 
výška                žiaci                               
  1  Bodnár Miroslav       92      SPŠs Lučenec                     191    
 
guľa                 žiaci                               
  1  Blahútb Juraj         950511  ŠG Banská Bystrica              14,49   
  2  Kohút Rastislav       94      ŠG Banská Bystrica              13,56   
  3  Dubovský Adrián       93      SPŠs Lučenec                    12,58   
  4  Vrba Matúš            931124  SOŠs Kremničk Banská Bystrica   12,26   
  5  Hronec Marek          941106  SOŠ Lučenec                     11,81   
  6  Šimkovič Milan        950621  SZŠ Banská Bystrica             11,43   
  7  Lietava Michal        950306  SZŠ Banská Bystrica              9,93   
  8  Kusala Patrik         93      OA Banská Bystrica               9,65   
  9  Meliško Matúš         950202  SOŠ Školská Banská Bystrica      9,24   
 10  Baláž Miroslav        941231  SOŠ Školská Banská Bystrica      9,02   
 11  Kováč Juraj           950623  SZŠ Banská Bystrica              8,82   
 12  Štulrajter Tomáš      941229  SOŠ Školská Banská Bystrica      8,72   
 13  Slobodník Filip       940910  SZŠ Banská Bystrica              8,38   
 14  Sklenár Stanislav     950201  SOŠ Školská Banská Bystrica      8,23   
 15  Styk Viliam           94      OA Banská Bystrica               6,06   
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oštep                žiaci                               
  1  Revész Ferenz         940406  ŠG Banská Bystrica              49,58   
  2  Hudec Filip           931102  SOŠs Kremničk Banská Bystrica   37,29   
  3  Vrábel Jaroslav       940706  SOŠs Kremničk Banská Bystrica   36,19   
  4  Vrba Matúš            931124  SOŠs Kremničk Banská Bystrica   31,03   
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100 m 1.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Vávrová Mária         960308  ŠG Banská Bystrica              12,83   
  2  Kuštárová Katarína    950623  ŠG Banská Bystrica              13,06   
  3  Paprnáková Božidara   960627  SPŠs Lučenec                    13,33   
  4  Maxiová Mária                 ŠG Banská Bystrica              14,14   
  5  Dobrová Eva           940617  SZŠ Lučenec                     14,76   
 
100 m 2.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Miklušáková Klaudia   950514  ŠG Banská Bystrica              14,11   
  2  Vozárová Ivana        94      OA Banská Bystrica              14,52   
  3  Oravcová Šárka        960527  SZŠ Banská Bystrica             14,97   
  4  Pásztorová Júlia      960308  HaO Brezno                      15,66   
 
100 m cel.por.       žiačky                              
  1  Vávrová Mária         960308  ŠG Banská Bystrica              12,83   
  2  Kuštárová Katarína    950623  ŠG Banská Bystrica              13,06   
  3  Paprnáková Božidara   960627  SPŠs Lučenec                    13,33   
  4  Miklušáková Klaudia   950514  ŠG Banská Bystrica              14,11   
  5  Maxiová Mária                 ŠG Banská Bystrica              14,14   
  6  Vozárová Ivana        94      OA Banská Bystrica              14,52   
  7  Dobrová Eva           940617  SZŠ Lučenec                     14,76   
  8  Oravcová Šárka        960527  SZŠ Banská Bystrica             14,97   
  9  Pásztorová Júlia      960308  HaO Brezno                      15,66   
 
400 m                žiačky                              
  1  Vávrová Mária         95      ŠG Banská Bystrica              58,34   
  2  Paprnáková Božidara   960627  SPŠs Lučenec                    60,36   
  3  Bystrianska Dana      951204  SZŠ Banská Bystrica             79,41   
 
800 m                žiačky                              
  1  Babinská Iveta        960610  SOŠs Kremničk Banská Bystrica  2:30,14  
  2  Suchá Martina         951108  ŠG Banská Bystrica             2:30,95  
  3  Bakšová Karolína      96      Gymnázium Rimavská Sobota      2:30,97  
  4  Mošeková Erika        960326  SOŠs Kremničk Banská Bystrica  2:41,35  
  5  Gombálová Denisa      960317  SG Lučenec                     2:45,42  
  6  Bystrianská Dana      951204  SZŠ Banská Bystrica            2:56,55  
  7  Haluškováb Jana       960819  Gym. Tajovské Banská Bystrica  2:59,59  
  8  Kurčíková Erika       941005  SZŠ Lučenec                    3:11,46  
 
100 m prek.          žiačky                              
  1  Hladíková Klaudia     941101  ŠG Banská Bystrica              15,17   
  2  Miklušáková Klaudia   950514  ŠG Banská Bystrica              18,19   
  3  Urbančoková Klaudia   950530  OA Lučenec                      18,50   
 
diaľka               žiačky                              
  1  Hladíková Klaudia     941101  ŠG Banská Bystrica               565    
  2  Mužíková Ingrid       950713  OA Lučenec                       507    
  3  Debnárová Sylvia      941118  ŠG Banská Bystrica               482    
  4  Strelcová Dominika    95      HaO Brezno                       452    
  5  Oravcová Šárka        960527  SZŠ Banská Bystrica              427    
  6  Reháková Kristína     930312  ŠG Banská Bystrica               399    
  7  Pacerová Estera       951003  HaO Brezno                       368    
  8  Pásztorová Júlia      960308  HaO Brezno                       363    
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výška                žiačky                              
  1  Ďurošová Andrea               ŠG Banská Bystrica               165    
  2  Kuštárová Katarína    950623  ŠG Banská Bystrica               160    
  3  Chovancová Marcela    950514  HaO Brezno                       140    
  4  Pacerová Estera       951003  HaO Brezno                       130    
  5  Strelcová Dominika    951028  HaO Brezno                       130    
  6  Oravcová Denisa       951223  OA Lučenec                       125    
     Adamcová Viktória     950329  SOŠ Školská Banská Bystrica      125    
 
guľa                 žiačky                              
  1  Kaňúchová Veronika    930419  ŠG Banská Bystrica              14,57   
  2  Puškárová Alžbeta     95      ŠG Banská Bystrica              11,96   
  3  Jarabová Karin        960109  SZŠ Lučenec                     10,08   
  4  Linerová Erika        960317  SZŠ Banská Bystrica              9,06   
  5  Pazúrová Nikola       94      OA Banská Bystrica               8,67   
  6  Poláková Iveta        950921  OA Lučenec                       8,30   
  7  Ifkovichová Patrícia  940117  SOŠ Školská Banská Bystrica      7,09   
 
oštep                žiačky                              
  1  Urbančoková Klaudia   950830  OA Lučenec                      23,29   
  2  Pinkasová Ivana       950203  SZŠ Banská Bystrica             19,08   
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